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PETITION FOR ZCNING RE-C CATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION #

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF' BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,. ¥ illiam G, Schmelyun, et skgal owner-. of the property situate in
County and which s described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a
hereby peLtion (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re<classified,
1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore Ccunty, from an. 1

= wennn-200€; for the following reasons:

Errar in the original zoning map

Change in the character of the neighborhood.

See attached description

and (2) lor a Special Exceplion, undes the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
Couaty, to use the herein de-cribed property, for ...

Proparty is 1o be posted and advertised as pres svibed by Zoning Regulations.

1, =7 w2, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, otc, upea filing of this petition, an¢ further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning.
regulations and resirictions of Baltimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore.
County.
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ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Ballinsore Cdu e
Of. .. JanUSCY... -, 196. %, that the subject mattor Al ihis plitin
required by the Zoning Law of Batimore County, in wa newspapers of
out Baltimare County, that property be posted, and that th public hearing be had before *he Zoning
Commissioner of Ballimore County i1 Room 106, County Oice Building in Towson, Baltimere

1e
R B e Y day of-_Eebruary.. -y 196.8., at 10:00.0'clock

RISHARD D, PAYNE
RoBERT A miICCO

May 21, 1969

The Couniy Roard of Appeals
County Office Beilding
Towson, Maryland 1204

Re: Casa No. 68-193-R
jiam 3. Schmalyun, et al
for 1eclassification from R-6 to M,L,

Gentlemen:

Please be advisod that T, as attorney, reprosent
the following Protestants:

ARBUTUS CCx AUNITY ASSOCIATION. INC,
Town Hall

1349 Stevens Avenue

Arbutus, Maryiand 21227

NCZ W, KIDWELL
Dewitt Road
rrbutus, Marpland 21227

WILLIAM J. ALLEN
1541 Sulphur Spring Road
Arhutus, Maryland 21227

JOHR ', CORCORAN
5501 Heatherwood Road
Arbutus, Maryland 21227
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WILLIAM G. SCHMELYUN NO, 68-193R
F/S Waelchli Ave, 639.52' NW of Vera Avenue 13th Disnrict

R-6 o M.L. 39.4 acres

Jon. 16, 1968 Petition filed

Mar. 12 Z.C. DENIED reclosification
Iy 2% Order of Appea! to County Board of Appeals filed
Apr. 23, 1970 Boord GRANTED reclassification sn PualsA and B
2 DENIED = , D&E
15 Order fnr Apptal filed in the Circuit Court hy Richord D.
i Payne, Esq., AMorney for Protestants, Asbutus Community

Anochllan, Tatal (File 4456)

L 20 Order for Appeal filed in the Circuit Court by John J.
Bishop, Esq., Attomey for Protestants, Patrick J.
Gollizzo, et ol (File #4459

July 22 Record of proceedings filed in the Circuit Court

Feb. 8,1973  Judge Barrell granied Motion for Suspension of Dismissal Rule

(Md. Rule 530)

| Apr. 13,1976  Dismissad by the Circuit Court for want of piosecution
without prejudice  (from Cou.t Dockel)

%12-96- - vpidz "L}'{"/"' Zon i

* @
Moskey F. Gutdly

ATTLRNEY AT LAW
= 233 EQUITABLE BLDO,

A 730080 BALTIMORE. MD. 21202

Decomber 5, 1968

l'.'oun.n_r Hc:ud o w

Coundiy O
1T est Ckuwmﬁa ivmlu
Tewson, MavCand

RE: Notice of Assigmment
Case No. 68-193-R
illiam G. Schmelyun, et al

Gentlemen:
Please witihdraw my name §rom the above cantioned casc sdnce T

do not xepresent any of the partigds

iN l{_ CIRCUIT COURT FOK MLTM( IOUNTY

Plaintilt LAW-EQUITY

b iT I ] SRS A S e e L st e

Defendant
NOTIFICATION TO PARTIES OF CONYEMPLATED DISMISSAL

“No proceedings of record in the abovestyled action having been taken within a period of eighteen
months, ull parties and their counsel of record are hereby nolified, as provided by Maryland Rule 530, that
an Order of Nismissal and Judgment for Cr=tz for lack of prosecution will be enterca after the expiration
of turty (30) days from the date of receipl of st Hotice unless priar lo the expiralion ! said thirty (30)
days a motion for suspension is filed pursuant te siction = of Maryland Rule 520"

Copy of notice malled to:

by rezular mail, postage propabd, this. . o ooooi e B0 OF e e e A | R,

JOHN J. BISHOP, JR.
Tromncy A3

November 19, 1968

Mrs, Edith T. Eisenhart, Secretary
COUnty Board of Appeals

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towuon, ¥aryland 21204

RE: Case No. 68-193-R, William G. Schmelyun, et al.
for reclassification from R-6 to M.L. E/S
Waelchili Ave, 639.5:' NW of Vera Aveanue, 13th
District, 3/12/68 - Ruelassification Denied by Z.C.

Gentlemen:
Please enter my appearance as counsel for the Halethorpe
Improvement Association, Ii in regards to the above

sr-led matter which has been set in for hearing on
“uursday . Decemker 3, 1968 at i0:00 a.m,

22 a:.\ncer- :l?\ '“T “f\

Lk Vbt b
f NALAGKAC A
John J. Bishop, J¥.
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TO.L5 JRle. 4

RE: Petition for Reclysaification

From R-6 Zaone to M-L Zone - HEFORE

E/5 Waelehlal Ave., 639 52" :

NIW Vera Ave., 13th Dist., sing Commiasioner
Wm. G, Schmelyun, etal, :

Petitioners of

Baltimore Cou .ty

No, 68-193-R

The potitioners have requested reclassification, from
an R-6 Zone to & M-L Zone, of praperty on the east side of
Waelehili Avenue 639. R fuet rorthwest of Vera Avenu in the
Thiitoenth District of Baltimore County.

The Thirtesnth District Zoning Map clearly
indicates that in the triangle enclosed by the sautkerly side of the
Baltimore County Beltway, the southeast sido of 2« nnsylvania
Railroad and the southwesterly side of Interatate 95-5. there is
na manufacturing zoning whatsoeves.

It is
in error in approvirg
=hould remain R-6.

brious that the Cowity Council was not
s portion of the Map and the property

Fur the above reasons the above reclassification
should NOT BE HAD,

1o
It iy this _[ < ftf day of March, 1963,
oy the Zonin; Commiasioner of Baltimore County. ORDERED
-hat the above veclassification be and the same is hereby DENIED
and that the akose described property opsarea be and the same is

hercby continued as and remain an x-ﬁ
il 7

=z tn“ Comm
Baltimore County

7

»
BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-GFFICE CORRESPONDE NCE

FROM. fagrze. 2. fatielis,. Bizestor. of Mlanning

B=§ to H.L.
WQlan O, Schmelyen, ot ol = Patiulsoors

13tk Diabrict

BARDD:  ddmesday, Fedrowy 2L, 1963,  (10:0

(20:00 At )

gubjact property £
by i R
Cownei

by I-05.




RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  : BEFORE
FROM an R-¢ zone to an M.L. zone
E/S Waelchli Avenue 639.52" H COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
NW of Vero Avenue |

13th District : oF

Williom G. Schmelyun,

Petitionar : ALTIMG?E COUNTY
i No. 68-193-R

OPINION

This case comes before the Board on an oppeal by the Petitioner from o E
decislon ~F the Zoning Commissioner, rated March '2, 1968, denying the captionad
petition, which seeks o reclossification from R=6 1o M.L.

The subject property is located in Arbutus, in the Thirteenth Election

District of Baltimore County, on the east sid= of Waelchli Avenue, 639.52 fect northwest

| of Vera Avenue, and is on the west side of 1-95 which is now under constrection. It is

located within the southwest quadrant formed by the intersection of the Baltimore County
Beltway ond the 1ew Interstate 95 highway..
Testimony heard in this lengthy case reveoled that the subject had 12

previously cansisted of ihirty-four cantiguous acres in one ownership, ond due to paper
sreets, out conveyancer and takings for public roads, now leaves o remainder of 18.81
acres divided nto five separate and irregulorly sho,ed parcals, which ore illustrated on
fhe plot entered in evidence os Petitioner's Exhibit 1,

Parcel A confains 4.4 acros

Parcel B contains 10.01 acres

Parcel C contains 3,00 ocres

Parcel D contains 0,86 acres
Porcol E_contains 0,50 ocras

Totul size 18.81 acres N

The Patitioner cmended his pelitien lo te the request for reciassification of a lot

50 feat wide by 182 feet long; soid lot is shawn enc.rcled in red morkings on Exhibit £1.
The entire property it presently zoned R-6. It was described os un-

imptoved, and while acw lying dormant it had been for a number of years operated as a

sond and gravel quorry. Prior to that it had been o brick yard. It is of very rough

and irregulor topography, with o 85 foot Hifferential in elevation betweer the high and low

Williom G, Schmelyun - #68-193-R =5-

(Zonu.g Case #67-29R), and fi~ comstruction of the Post Office |and garage, all being
adjocent to the subject. He emphasized the tremendous change in the area, und the
impact that the rew roads have on the whiect since the adoption of the comprehensive |

2oning mop; namely:

1. The Beltway was indicated on the 1959 2aning map but
was not constructed until 1942

2. The alignment of proposed Potomac Avenus was changed

in the last three or four y.ars by the County and the {
State Roods Commission, relucating ™ fro.~ the wast side '
of the subject iu a course thraugh the center of the &

subject. It baing o heavy road, 42 feet of paving on
a 60 fool right-of-way

3. At the time of the adeg tion of the map in 1957, there ¥
was na definite plan for the alignment of proposed 1-95 y
expressway £

4. The dasign, fixing lecation, and acquisition of proverty
for the 1-¥5 interchange was occomplished in 1968/69 =

5. 1-95 s the heaviest expre.sway in the Baliimore area,
and a3 late a5 1962 no grade alignment had been set, -2
nar had property awners affected by it been advised of
proposed bridges and rood crossings

6. Sulphur Spring Road relo. oted was apnroved by the SRC -
in 1962.

The Petitioner's exgert witness, Mr, Frederick Xlaus, recommended that
Parcals €, D and E should be zonad M.L.R. instead of M.L. as further protection for the

residences along the south side of Suiphur Spring Rood, but that Porcels A ond B should be

zaned M.L.

Several residents of the orea, as well cs reprasentatives of the Arbutus

Communify Association and the Halethorpe Imp Assaciation, testifiad in apposi

to granting the petition. The'r objections generally were that they anvici ated an
increase in traffic that would be generated, particularly truck haffic, endangering
pedestrian safety; that their property values would be depreciated; and that residential hif

lond is needed in the areo.  They acknowledged that the subiect prog -~y is row an

| unstable fo support buildings without providing pilings.

Williom G, Schmelyun - #48-193-k -2-

points of the property. It is partially barrea and partially in scrubby brushlond. It

repeatedly has been subject tc uncuthorized Jumping of rash and litter.  Much of the

|land was backfilled without compacting during the course of the quarry operation, and is foo |

The ground water fable wos

reported to be high and troubl . Many sp were by the

Patitioner when he groded the odjacent Fost Office site, requiring him to install special
conduit facilities as a provision for perpetual drainage . The name of Sulphur Spring :
Rood, he said, is derived from the springs common to the orea. !
It was shown thot extensive changes in roadways have been mode, or are in
the process of being constructed, through and around the subject property; (See plan
entered os Petitioner's Exhibits #1 and #12). 1-95, @ major highway, is being cut
through alung the easterly side of the site. The excavated cut is as much as 65 fuet
below grade of the subject, and creates a very steep bonk from the subject to the bed of the

right-of-way.  This highway bisects old Sulphur Spring Road causing it fo bacome dead

end ot the highway, A new or relocated Sulphur Spring Rood, which :uns through the
property ond separctes Parcels C, D and E frem the remainder, is under construction.
It will serve as an access road from the old Sulphur Spring Road ta the new 1-95 highwoy.
Its width through the property ranges from 100 fo 200 feet, and will initially have 56 feet
cf paving, Additionally, pertially completed Potemac Avenue, 60 feet wide, or shown
on Exhibit #1, will curve through the property, separating Porcels A and B, and connect
with the aforementioned relocated Sulshur Spring Road,

The Petitioner, and his expert witncsses, claimed 1hat the prablems inherent
10 the :"te; such as, iis irregular configuration, ruggad and uneven topography, high water
table, unstoble ground conditions, and the impact of the nany heavy roads, prevent it from
being developed in its present R-6 clossificotion, both from o physical and 2conomic
stondyuint. IF successful in his petition, he plans to develop a light industrial park,
primarily with warehouses, and being similar in general oppearance to Security Incustrial
Park. He claimed that no adverse effect would result on neighboring residential

progerties.  Both sides agreed that satislactory sewer and water uiflities are aailoble.

William G. Schmelyun - f68-193-% e

eyesore; i3 defrimentol to their property volues in its present stoie; and that all of
Arbistus s bodly cut up by major public raads.

At the conclusion of the hearing, counsel requested the Board to inspect the
property befare deciding the case.  Alter viewing the property, the neighborhoo.!, and
carefully weighing tha testimony presented, the Board recognizes that this is @ complex
case.  The inpection of the site fortified the testimeny that the subject property isa
“pocket” of lond “clobbered® by massive reads, and has unusuol inherent physical
problems .nfluencing its development.

Testimony by both sides conclusively indicoled to the Board that ot the

worst there will be no greater volume of taffic generatad by M. L, than if ie site were
developed as R-6. No doubt mare truck treffic will result from the M.L. than the R-6,
however, trucks hove been in and out of the siblect in the past years houling sand and
gravel without hindering reiidential growth,  Petitioner's photograph (Exhibit 74-b) gives
some indication of the large ‘leet of trucks stationed ot the odjocent Post Office.  The
Board believes that granting the petition will not result in o development that will unduly
create haffic congestion in the sireats. The question of "error” in the originol zoning is
not convincingly proven, but the Fetitioner has praven overwhalmingly to the Board's sobis-
faction thot there he. bsen substontial “change® in the character of the neighborhood, by
virtue of the road changes and the construction of the Post Office, garage, and Calony
Apartmaris. The post uss of the subject property as o sand and gravel pit hos not been
residential, and total deniol of the petition would be confitcatory in nature.  Parcels

€, Dand E are exceptions to this since they are oriented to the residential ares on the south
side of Sulphur Spring Road and are effectivaly separated from the remainaer of the subject
by relocated Sulphur Spiing Rood; they should be denied. The fow R=6 homes existing
along Woelchli Avenus, and tbe Cziony Apartments can continue to be os wall sureened

from the subject in the future as they are now, Ihrough cantrol of the site plan opproval by

Williom G. Schmelyun - #68-193-R -3-

The mixed zoning sumrounding the site wos described os including R-A to the
southwest, acrom Waelchli Avenue, which area has been devaloped with 116 oporiment
units, occupied, and known as the Colony Hill Apartments; a B,L. zons to the north,
which is the site of o new Post Office a'ud a maintenance garage; R-6 zonss located
toward the s0uth along Woelchli A+ anue and fo the north along old Sulphur Spring Road,

| which areas have been daveloped with several varied typo individual houses. Thy
P. B. and W, Railrood traverses in 2 north=south dirsction epproximataly 90 feet west of
the subject.  Continuing forther to the east ond 1o the west are other exiensive M.L. zones.

The Petitioner's traffic expert, Mr. John Erdman, testificd that the pioposed

M.L. facility would genc-ate on estimated 900 automotive trips per day, with 198 trips
being developed ot peal hours.  This, he said, was loss u arage doily traffic than could
be expected if the property were developed in its R-6 categery generating on anticipated
1100 frips daily, or 'nan R-A cotegory generating 2220 trips. He estimoted that cur-
rently five percent of the total traffic olong old Sulphui Spring Road is truck teaific,
remaving it from the mie of o residential shect, and that twenty percent f the naffic
generated by the M. L. proposal wouid be fruck eific.  From his personal experience of
living in the development of Chadwick, near the Se.urity Industria! Park, he hos observed
that the truck taffic is not o nuisance there, and he felt it would not be a nuisance here.
He stated that Sulphur Spring Road, 24 feet wide, would have a copacity of 1900 vehicles
per hour,  Ha concluded, from his analysis, thot the existing ond proposed roods wauld
adequately serve the area, and that developing the subjact site ot petitianed would not
unduly couse traffic cangestion.

Flsputing Mr, Erdman's testimony and disags =eing with him on ol paints
except with regard fo the expected volume of ruck traffic, was Protestants' o ipert witness,
Dr. W. W, Ewell . Dr. Ewell claimed, .rom his studies, that Mr. Erdman's 1900
vehicles per hour estimated capacity of Sulphur Spring Kead was exaggerated by 80U cors
per hour, and thet in his opinion the expected peck traffic genaration of 108 frips per
houi, also stated by Mr. Erdmon, would mare likely be 190 ta 200 trips per peak hour.,

He theorized this figure by computing on o basis of 10 car friy . per acre (10 x 18.81 ocres =

William G, Schmelyun - #68-193-k

Baltimore

/ County's Department of Planning.
From the testimany presented and from conclusions drawn from on faspection

of thi

ite, some details of which have been briely stated in the oforegaing opinion, the
Board hereby denies the patition on Porcels €, D and E, and grants the petitioned
reclassification from R-6 to M.L. on Porcels 4 «xd 3, os shown on Petitioner's plat,

Exhibit 71,
ORDER

For the rew.0ns set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this_ 23 doy

of April, 1970 by the County Baard of Appeals, ORDERL D that the reclos:

ication
petitioned for on Parcels C, D and €, be ond the zome is heraby DENIED, and
FURTHER ORDERS thot the reclassification pe‘itiored for on Parcels
A and B, from on R-6 zone 1o an M.L, zone, be and the some is herety GRANTED.
Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordancs with Chopter 1110,
subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Procedure, 191 edition.

‘COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

/W/‘A:Sm Ak Reing Char————

® L
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188 cars), whereos Mi . Erdrann used twelve percent of his projected average daily traffic t
arrive of o peok hour use of 108 cars (12% of 900 = 108). v Ewell was of the
opinion that the troffic signal ot Sulphur St = ¥aad =~d Washington Soulevard woud have
1o be rezycled 1o permit more grean time for Sulph - Sprng Road traffic nnd lass green fime
for Woshington Boulevard traffic, ard still, he  siized, thero would be cangestion and
backup of taffic. However, he believed that an R development of the property wauld
gencrate the some volume of troffic os on M. L, development. Ha was ol concerned
that the opproximate two miles distonce between the subject an the Baltwey interchange,
via now Sulphur Spring Road, would encourage truck traffic tn use o sharter raute thiough
residential streets.

On cross examination, Or. Ewell read into the rezard the official comments

prepared for this caso by Baltimore County's traffic engireer which stoted in part:

"The preposed infersection o Patomac Avenue and relocared
sulphur Spring Read apoears ot plonned ond should be adequat
to ozcommodate the 1500 trips/doy ger_:ated from the gite”,

The Petitioner put on lengthy testimony of changs and error to just.fy his
petition, some of which has already been reciled in thisieport.  Additicnclly, he showed
that the Office of *iamiing and the Planning Board of one time did recommend M. L. zoning
for the subject . He claims it wos erre for them to loter reseris themselves. Mr.
Greorge E. Gavrelis, Director of Planning, denied this contention o error, and held that
the property shold remain residontial.  Mr. Malcalm Dill, the Directar of Planning
ot the fime of the adoption of the zaning map, testified thot “while in his opinion there was

no original error in the zoning adopted fer the property, it is logicol ond conceivable that

the wubject, saving Parcels C, D and E, now could be reclosified as M.R, or M.L.R.,
thereby eliminating o possible substiuiion to zlol use, as ollowed under the Zoning
Reauletions, if an M.L. classification were granted, He acknowledged thet the subject

is e "row" piece of land; that the R-6 clawification is "O.K.", but R-A zoning is
preferable.
Chenges citad by the Petitionsr since the adopti-n of the comprehensive

zoning mep in 1959 included the reclossificotion of the Ring property fam R=6 ta R-A

° ®
aworrices
AY & HOWARD
suiining

¥

Towson. Mamrianc 21204 0

December 2, 1974

Mrs. Edich T. Eisenhart
County Board of Appeals
County Office Luilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning File No. 68-193-%
William G. Schmelyun
E/S Waelchll Ave. £39.52*
NW of Vera Avenue
13th District

Dear Edith:

1 have your letter of November 20th. You are corr
in assuming that Case NYo. 68-193-R is moor; and if you uan:e“
anything from me, you have my authorizacion as per this letter
to dismiss that old case if vou are still carrying it on wour
docket. However since the appeal was taken by rhe protest
anks, 1 guess you would ra her have a notice >f dismissal by

Very truly yours,

James™H. Cook

IHC v
c.c.: Richard n. Payne, Esq.

MAY 111976



PATRICK ], GALLIZZO, N In The Matter of the Application

ET AL of tha Potition For Reclassifi-
¥ catlon from An R-6 Zone to an
BALTINORE CONTY OFELCE L oL AN ZoHTR Appellant M.L. Zono, Al
COUNTY OFFL VS. 7 i
21208 : .
TONSON, FARTLAND Circuit Court for Baltiwore County 1 HEREDY CEREIEY this & day of pebmary, 1973, that o

SUBJECT: Raclassifieation froa R- %o LA

cona, Schme14 gua, located K 14 fc
Vet Mvions S tare A 0 Hon St BALTIMOWE GOURTY . toio Na-7 Spr ot s basiog Ml 7e o Disniacol Rulo wos mailed 1o
nd 21204 ~ =
Towson, Haryls waalchi i Avas File No. 4459 County Board of Appeals, County Office Bullding, Towson, Md. 21204;

13th District

Appell +
(Tten 79, Jonua pRaties

ry 23, 1968)

3 z = =, i % A = x " Richarl u. Payne, Esq., 26 W. Ponnsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204;

¥ and Frank E. Clcone, Esq., Jefforson Building, Tawson, Md. 21204.

“MOTION FOR SUSPENSION_OF DISMISSAL RULE

Patrick J. Gallizzo, Et Al, Appellants, by John 1. Bishop, Jr.,

The Zening Advisey Comi ttee has reviewsd the subject patition and haa the
following cowents to offers

1
- sting U" watar in Sulphur Spring Soad
Maelchi I Avenue
“‘::h:di:(:u:ruﬂu h|l.‘:uvd=='z davaloper or his enginear.
Savar - Lxluting 8" santiery SO0 (cad on & mintism Wi road on 8 60° AV, Sem
Toad - Potome Auens 1e6'st the tieo of davelcgesnt of Ehis slie 1o oréer o
fscilitate channelization of tha ;rﬁd hmnnlnh m—-.—aumuu- .
located New Sulphwr ng Road. dehi1! and Hep! s
"..-.'7'.,.4 as s ﬁM-nl;_" roads on 50° RAI'S,
R 3  and smans 1ic water and sawer to
W fndicated cnd mmans of providing pub
wls :1::. :1:-:::.:- shown on revised plans prier to tha hearing.

Wt comsents % & later dats.
ﬂ!wukim'ud hydrents must be shown o site plans prior to the hesrings
fte
o mmmmqmm»—:nnu@m‘;. N

58
. by the State Roads
sny chinge In the drainige sres mutt be aparoved b BRI fn the
Tha plan mst be ravisad to {ndicate “';,":.",::...u Sulphar Mu:»::"

their Attorney, moves for the suspension of Maryland Rule 530 pursuaat to

1
600 East Joppa Road
Toweon, Maryland 21204
B23-5301

Attorney for Appellants

Section G of the sald Rule and for reasons states:

1. The above captioned cago involves an appeal from the

County Board of Appeals ruling whereby the subject property was rezoned M. L.

2. Tt the granting of the reclassification would work great

damages and hardship on the said appe'lants.

3. That no action has been taken on part of the appellants since

the appellee has not complied with local Rule 2.3, although the appellants

have filed thelr memorandum n accordance with said Rule.

4. That a comprehensive zoning map was adopted by the

Gounty Council on Apri! 23, 1970, whereby the said proporty was zoned
sad RN 1ine for Intersta 2

104 - 1s office 13 withholding @ hearing date il such
Mwﬁ ::“a:.—ilul with ::l ahove commants.

o .
tima as ravised plans sre recei

D R 5.5, which rezoning supercedes the reclassification by the sald Board

of Appenls.

5. ‘That the appellants are apprehensive that the dismissal of

ted, but
-" this appeal may be prejudicicl to thelr position since a dismissal may leave

requas
tn nz this case.
probless that have & beari u.‘w iy %
appropristenass of ::’nnudumlu 10 =n befora the Zoming Commissioner!'s

the case in a posture whereby the Board of Appc-al‘{.u?zlinq's would ha the last
/

/NN I SHOR, IR,

{7 6L0 Erst Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204
£23-6301

Attorney for the Appel la;

The following nesbars hed no coment to of feci standing action In this case.

'"i" Planning Bivisien
Bui 1ei

donrd

Industrial Jevelopment

G . ',
~" loning Supsrviser

3 el of Enge. Wiliiom roemalt-Hoalth Dept.j €. Rickard Maore-dur. of
Car! . y Wil Ll

Tn. € Enge) Capt. Lnamforris-Fire dept.s

FRANK E. CICONE
Attorscy At La
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLOG.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

March 20, 1968

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPCNDENCE
BURFAU OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Bultimore County, Marglond
Towson, Maryland 21204

= FR =7 58 rm HAGAN & HOLDEFER

SURVEYORS AND CIVIL ENGINEERS

Hr. James E. Dyer

Mr, Jokn G. Rose
Zopring Commissioner
Baltimore County Office
of Planning and Toning
County Office Building
11

Novmubsr 22 1967,
UESCRIPTION O¢ PACEIRTY TO B RECLASSIFIED FEOM T-6 to K.L

FROM: Eugens J. Clifford
58-

—_—=

SUBJECT:  Zoning Petition
R-6 - M.L. Zone
East side of Maelchili Avenue 632.53 feet

ESGLUULIG for the same on the mx‘thhl:/lhlx of Vara Avenue 2t o
northwest of Vera Avenue

. sapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 Vorth 10 degrees O nirute 15 seconds Bast 200 Test fioz the corner formed by bhe—in<
dai _?““;,,2 E::.R:?:("zgtg:nnn tersection of suid norinwest sids of Vera Avenus with the northeast sids of Haelehild

rom R- -

E/S Waelchili Avenue, 639,52'

N/W 7era Avenue, 13th Distriet,

Wil?iam G, ~chmelyun, et al.,

Petitioners - No, 68-i93-E The proposed intersection of Potomac Avenue »nd relocated
Sulphur Spring Road appears as planned and should be adequate to

accommodate the 1500 trips/day genciated rrom the site.

Dear Mr. Rose:

Review of the subluct slan dated Nowember 16, 1367 results in S o _
the followina comments. venie, thence lerving suid ploce of heginning and running and binding on north-
veat aide of Vara Avenus lorth 4O degrees 01 minute 15 seconds Sast 544.05 fest, thence
Teaving said nortiwest sids of Vora Avemue end running the tws fol)dwing courses and

by taking an a 1 to the Zvunty Board of Appeals on
ta;:!’f‘.;: 5uum!c. Snl?\np:iyun, et al., Petitioners, to the

distarces, vizt South 48 degrees 32 mimites 12 -?A. Raik 195769 Coutl ani ‘teine
Grder rendered in the above-entitled case on the 12th day of egro:

It should be pointed out, however, the existing road system

could mot be expected to handle this volume of industrial traffic, Yorth 16 degrees 10 minutes 43 seconds Hast 32,77 feet to the south =ids of Spruce

March, 1968. This office, therefore, recommends that if zoning is granted
" ) . ivenus, thence running arl binding .
1 am enclosing herewith a check to cover the cost of this ap- no oceupancy shouid take place until the iniursection of Potomac rLERa 7" on sedd eouth side of Spruce Averus South 88 degress
L3 : Avenue and relocated Sulphur Spring Road is constructed, 02 minutas West 631.7¢ Yeet, thence leaving said seuth sids of Spruce Avenue and run-
e —— ning the 3 following ccursea ard Jivtances, vis: 75 01 dogree 52 minutas East 150
2 4 2 fact, thence Soutt 83 degroes O2 minutes Weot 50 thet and thence North O degree
Y ‘ e
L A= %:,CAJ //,:‘ RS ﬂ(' 52 minutes Wost 180 fect to the north side of Spruce Avenus, thence running shd binding
rank E. cor - . e O
Attorney for Petitioners “Eugep~'J. OFifford / on the north sidu of Spruce Avenue lorth 23 degrees 08 ninutes Zast 580 fdat, Lhence
County “raffic Engi
leaving said north side of Spruce Avenue and rumning té 4 following coursss and
4T CRMzar
fEC:hAl distances, viz: orth O1 degree 5Zminutes West 152 feot, thence Morth Th dograns 57
J misiutes 54 seconds West 13..65 {fw thence bﬂ\nia:?aggnnu ' ainutes Wost 120 Yaet
and thense Furth O dogree 52 minutes Wast 179.47Vfeel to the scuth side of fulphur

Spring Hosd, thenes running and b on said soutl: side of Sulpiur Spring Fosd Forth

83 dugrees 22 minutes Wost 50,09 feat, thance leaving said couth sids of Sulphur Spring

ng the 3 following courses and distasnces, wiz: Souyyd 01
Pagt, 198,53 feat, thence South 29 dopraes 04 minutas West 500 feet and

Hoad and.

gree 52 minites

PATRICK J. GALLIZZO .

3 In the Matter of
ET AL of the Petion b
. From an R-4 Zone
Appellant oAl o
VS, 2
X Circult Gourt for Baltimore County
BOARD OF APPTALS FOR
BALTIMORE GOUNTY v
Apellos &
. N . . .

It 15 ORDERED this J dayor T
the foregoing Motion For Suspensivn of Disml

grant! and the effect of Marylans Pule 530 A is her

®

fege 2

Deacription cf Froperty to be Eoclassified from -5

Continued: /
theace North 0] degree 52 minutes West 136.55 fast to suid south atde of Sulpbur Spr

Foad, thence running and binding on said seath side

Spring Road the Z following coucsen &nd distances, virm: by a curve %o the

soutbwosterly directlon for 3 distuncy of 235 feet,

subtunded by & chord basring South 63 degrees 14 minutes
said curve and thence South 56 icrrves 28 minutes Wost 21

south east side of Sulphur s::u:;}a.: and yumdng the 3 followlng courres and

vix: South Ly degrees Bast 252,00 feet, thonce South

feet and thence liorth 33 degre:

» 1973, that

1 Rule be and it is horeby

oby suspended

{ |
e “/f.; P,lﬁ/

jurc

to ML,

and on the scuthesst. wide of Sulp

morc cr lass

9 feot, thence le

56 dagraes 23

37 minutes Wast 200 Yeot to the scutheast side of

Waelchili ivenue, thencs ruming and binding on said southeast sids ard on the east,

northeast, northwest and iicihesst slde of sedd L'.wlw.ﬂlynu- the 8 {ollowing <

and distances, vizs South 56 degrees 23 minutes Hest

116,09 feot to the end of said curve, thence South

thence fiorth 82 dgfress 03 cluutes West 3.77 feet Xt
West 182.03 fest, theuce South ai;g‘e, 12 cinutes
39 degrses 30, wutes Zast 352.60"Teot and thence &

Zast 639.52 fest to the place of beginning,

Containing 39.4 acres of land sore or less,

ion was projared fo
intwaded to bu used for corw

3k

% feot to a point of curve,

v.hm? & gurve o the left with a chord bearing South 29 degrees D1 ainut~ est

01 degree 57 nimutes West 30.61 faat,

ca Scuth ?Au;‘rwa 5 minutes

East 506.2 » thonce lorth

uth 49 degreca 52

utes 30 seconds

MAY 111976




|| REx PETINON FOR AECLASSIFICATION & 1N THE
| frem on k-6 zone 'o on M,L. zone
£/5 Waslchll Avenve 829.52° ' CIRCUIT COuRT
MW of Vera Avemn
T34 District f FOR
Willien G. Schaelpun,
Petitioner ' BALVIMORE COUNTY

Zanlng File #68-193
. AT LAW
Arbytus Community Association,

inc., stol : Mise. Docket No._%
ond s
] tolie Ne. 5 &7
Potrick J. Gollizo, atal,
Protestents-Appellents : Filo No.__4456 & 4439

R T AL NS I T I ]
T0 THE HOMORAFLE, 7€ JUDGE OF SAID COURTy

And naw come John A, Sloatle, W, Giles Porker oad Wolter A. Riter, Jr.,
MNWNMMMWH*H"MM. and In onswer 1o the Order
far Appasi directes ogolnst them in this coim, herewith rahurn the record of proceedings
had in the above entifles mottar, consisting of the following cectified copies or ariginel
popers on Al 1a the offlce of the Zealng Department of Baltimare County:

ZONING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING
COMMISSIONER GF BALT CoUNTY

I 2-

May 19, 170 Order for Aopeol filad In the Clrcult Court for Baltimare County by

i Uchard U Payna, i, on behalf of Arbutus Comemunlty Asn., Incey s ]
atel
8 ® Setition fo Accampeny Ordar far Appeal filad In the Clreult Court for
I Boltimare Ceumty by Richard D. Payne, fsa.
E ] Crdar for Appsa filed T tha Clrcult Caurt for Dalfimore Caunty by W
Jehn 4. Blshop, Jr., Esa. on behaif of Pofrick J. Gulllzzo, ot ol -
Eals
.2 Petition 1o Accompany Order for Appeol iiled In the Cireult Court for \
Boltimors County by Joha J. Blshop, Jr., .
L) n Curtificate of Notice wnt to all interusted portics on appeal toksn on
behalf of Arbutys Community Ama., nc., et ol 3
IEET Cortificots of Notica ssat ta oll lntwrasted portles on oppsc Ickenon
behal of Patrick J. Galllzzo, ot ol
| June 12 Motion fo Extend Time 1o July 30, 1970 for filing of tromscrip:, filed by
| Richare D. Bayne, Es., ond Order of the Court granting wme |
| |
- e Moo to Extend Time 1o July 20, 1970 for lling of Wanscrlpt, filad by |

| John J. Blshep, Jrv, ksq., wnd Order of the Court granting some

July 20 Tramcript of Testimany filsd = 2 Volumes

I Fetitlonens' Exhibi* No. | = Plot of subject property prapared by

7
Protestonts’ Exhibit A = 1945 O’ficlal Zoning Mep, updated to
1959
. A\ ] = 1959 - 13th District Officiel Zoning
Map
" " 4 - Esued Oplnion of 1/14/53, cose #2926
. " D - Paiition for reclomification from R to
i Industrlol - 1954 == Caton Sond Co.
I . i e Copy of Motlea Is Monbers - Arbutus
| Improvement Assn. £
. ot F = Affidovit certil ?ﬁ @ Zoning
Chalrwan = ommunity Asin.
Il L . G -
f L RRS, fnsowifletion
| ' » H = Resslution - Halathorpe mp.Assn.
i i L 13th District Master Plan, 1/30/59
(Plonning Board copy with sverlay)
" " J - Dr, Ewell's mop os fo broffic and

Jdistances.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY
Touom, Maryland

Dustrict o

Fosted for

Petitioner

Lucation of property

Location of Signs

- Dals of return

-193- Evoms - 11/67
Ne. g8-19-1 | Jily 22,1970 Racord of procesding filed In the Cireult Court for Ballimore County o T
Son. 16, 1968 Petitlon of Wililem G. Shmelyun, st ol for reclasificetion from an 1-6 . = % 2. (9, b&c)Phots - IP4] - of mbject | ¢
—-u-\M.t.mnmlm.donm-muaufw-dful | property | Record of proceedings purtuont te which sald Dreer wos entersd rod
152 fest northwast of Vera A 13th Disteict - filed I
Avernua 637 wast of Vera Avenve, i | _ . “ 3 - Photo- NI'IGORIHB, Sulphur Spring Rd. | sald Boord acted ore permonent records of the Zoning Department of Beliimore County, o CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
- ] Order of zuuudc::mm':v;mm un;:nl?;;in W"M dralnoge ditches ' ave oo the use district mops, and your Respondenia tespectively wipgest that It would ba TONING DSPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY
- M a.m,
B IR " . © % 4 - o Phete - Pest Office Bullding Inconventent and lncppronricte to i the ssma In this procecding, but your Remondents Towsen, Marviond
Fab. 1 Certificate of Publication In newspeper - flled b - Phote - Geroge "ﬂlmwmdlnﬂmlumwm together with the zone use district
“ g Coraste ol Faoting of propacty. - Ried . © w5 - (o thc)Photos - 1981 - of whlect mapa, at the hecring on this patition or whanevar ditectod fo do 12 by this Cowt. Putrict ‘
propetty | Pusted for
» Ar m. hald it Zenlng Comvlmsioner -
& nn's-u:u?d.n;:::w G e e o » % & - 13t District Proposed Zoning Map by Remactivily sibmitted Petitioner:
Zoning Commisimner Wilile Adoms - Locition of property . .. -
var, 12 Ordar of Zonlng Commlmicner denying reclomificotion a‘a-ali)i’;wwuspn- to Caunly ‘ ) o , ,
" Zonl s
2 Order of Appsal b County Bosrd of Appeols from Order of Zuning . - s 7 - 13 Diswict Zving for Villsle . ("l’\allfm of Signs i i
Comminloner Adoms - 3/23/59 lexm!.ll-ﬂm,::.s-any Grde. Mllinirilone i 3 15 L =
[ 2. 19 Befors C Board ! Appeol County Beard of Arpeols of Boltimore County
oAl brig en sppesl s oty Bepre oL et . ® 8 - 13tk Dlurlet mop ca odopled 8/2/59 - o
Oat. 21 - - - - - *  case held wh cutla ntiginal without chonges Pusted by Date of return 7 . &g
Apr. 23, 1970 Ordee of County Boord of Appeols ronting reclowlfieatien = Parcelt . # % 5 = Minutes of Planning Boord 5/5/59 -
A and B, and denylng reclomificatlon on Parcals C, Dend & Poges 2, 849
- . " 10 - {athest) Photes - Klaus - 5/20/82
7 . . " 11 - Latter - Holethorpe
. - * 12 - Map 2-4, Catoraville and Arbutus
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION IN THE 9/d8
from aa k-4 zone to an A4.L. zone
£/5 Wasichll Avenus 637,52 : CIRCUIT COURT
NW of Vera dvenue
13#h Disteict 1 FOR . e
il G kb, ARBUTUS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC. el I HEREPY CERT(FY that on this day of Fine, 1570 |
[ A € CCOUNTY 3 i |ARBUTUS COMMUNITY ASSOCTATION, INC. * IN ™S
’,:"n:"::l_ dn038 d SALTIMON L rak s copy of the fu-=aoing Motian to Extend Time was matled to County STAL ’
- —— 1
i Copemnly Assotiion i ATLAW LA E PR — Board of Appesls, County Office DuiBling, Towson, Maryland 21204
Inc., otal f B PAlgz. Docket Na. % | APPELLANTS . CIRCUIT COURT
o e - \and John J. Bishop, Jr., Usq.. 606 Loyola Federal Buidling, Towson,
= | s
Patrlck J. W"‘L:"' v FolloNe, 3B7 Lyowre &, SLOWIK v vos laryland 21204 and Frank B, Cicons, Esy, First Natiomal Bank I !
¢+ File Nou__ 4483 & 4459 sTAL N A SLOMIN N fow
DR L L. A Building, Towson, “d. 71204,, ! [BTAL
g R R E R R APPELLESS A edhuart e
I SRR ' s BALTIMORR COUNTY (% rt-.z iy APPELLEES
WILLIAM G, SCHMELYUN L BALT IMORE COUNTY
o o STAL Mise. Dou. 9 \WILLIAM G, SOIMELYUN
AMSWER TC ORDER OF APPEAL TG CIRCUIT | e Lot 4 rremer ey — - r Fecx st
. Menn vania Aven 2
courT  FoR  BALTIMORE  COUNTY  AHND e szs e s G AL P s
Attorney for Petitioners - .

CTRTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE
THI  ZOMING COMMISSIONER AND BOARD

oF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MR, CLERK:

Pleass e, Boeo

Edith 1. Fisenhort, Adm.Secretary
ounty Bosrd of Apsealy of Baltimore County

cer Fronk E. Cleone, Esq.
John J. Bithap, E-q.
Richard 0. Payne, 51,
Zoning"

sseraee s

MOTION TO EXTEND TIME

Petition of Arbutus Community Azsociation, eial .y
Richard D. Pavne, their attormey, respectfully meves that the time
for the transaission of the Baltimore County Board of Appeais
records, oxhibits and transcript of the teatimony taken before the
Baltimore County Board of ippeals be extended until July 30, 1870
for the fo..owing reason:

1. That C, Laeonard Perkins, Coart Rcporter for the
naltimore County Poard of Appeals, has sdvised the attarncy for
snpellants that additionsl time at requested will be required in
this ~s=- for his praparation of the transcript of testimony.

WHEREFORE, the peitioners pray this !lonorable @onrt
issun an order oxtending the tima for transmission of the Baltimare
County Board of Appesls records, owhibits and transcript of testi-

muny of its proceedings in this case to July 30, 1970,

oy

o e M A

Righari D. Payne WoJ

26 W. Ponnsylvania ivenue

Towsan, . 21204 828-803)

Attornay for Patitioners-
Appellants

Appellants

I I IR

ORDER
£
IT 15 ORDERED this |- day or June, 1970, that

|laccorddace with Rule 70 of the Marylaad Rules of Procedure and

|upon the foregoigy Mation, ihe time for transmission of the records,

in

lexhihits and transceipt of testimony in the above captioned case

be and the same is hereby extecnded te July 30, 1970,




PATRICK !. GALLIZZO
90 waalchll Averue
baltimore, Maryland 21227

Baltimore, Maryland 21227

3 14 THE
DO %
1553 Sulphur Spring Road
Baltimora, Maryland 2i227

2 CLRCUIT COURT
HELEN MCGARRIGLE
1550 Sulphur Spring Road
Baitimors, Maryland 21277

POR

ELSIE FICKE
1408 Woodsiae Avenae
Baltimore , Maryland 21227
t BALTIMORE COUNTY
CLAUDIA EASTON
1557 Sulphur Spring
Baltimore, Marylaud mn

ROBERT REINHOLDS
154¢ Sulphur Spring Read AT LAW
Baltimere, Maryland 21227
and
JOSEPH P. RINSEY
1519 woodsida Avenue (]
Baltimore, Maryland 21227
Appellants
v,
JOHN A. SLOWIK
W. GILES PARKER
and
WALTER A, REITER, JR.
Gonstltuting the County Board of
Appeals of Baltimore County
County Offica Bullding
Towson, Marylund 21204

Appslioos

RE. PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION IN THE

irom R-6 zone to M, L. zone
E/S of Woelchli Avenue 639,52 3 CIRCUIT COURT

W of Vera Avenue

13th District v PR
William G, Schmelyun,
Petitioner ' BALTIMORE COUNTY
Zoaing File No, &8-175-2

B AT LAW
Patrick J. Gallizzo, ot ol "
Praotestonts-Appsllonts 3 Mise, Dockat No.

' Folla Na., 7

: Sile No., 4459

PO ST T SO I S U U N BN O B B A

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

Mr. Clare:

Purssont o ihe provision: of Rule 1101-B (4) of the Maorylond Rules of Procedurs;
Johar A. Slowik, W, Glles Parker und Walter - Reltar, Jr., constituting the County Eserd
of Appeals of Baltimers County, ove given natice by mail of the filing of the Appeal 1
the reprasentotin-s of avery perty 1 Yhe procseding before 1t namely, Frack E. Clcone,
Esq., Flrst Notlanol Bank Bullelng, Towsc:, Marylond 21204, Attomay for the Petitisner,
and Jahn J. Bishop, Jr., Ein., Layolo Faderal Sulling, Towsan, Morylond 21204, ond
Richard D. Payne, Esq., 26 W. Penosylvonio Avenve, Tewsan, Maryland 21204, A¥arneys
for the Protestonts, a copy of which Notlce is uttachad hereto end prayed that it may be
mode o port thersof.

EJTR T, Elienhort, -, teerony

County boord of )ppulo of BolHmvsre County
County Ofilca Building, Towson, Ma. 21234
74-3180

1 heraby ceril’y thot @ capy of the cloregalng Cartificate of MNatica has been
wolled 1o Frark &. Cleans, Ess., First Matlanol Borik Bullding, Towson, Morylond 21204,
Atheney for the Petitionsr, and John J. Bigop, Jr., Eq., Loyole Fedural Building,
owso, Morylond 21204, ond Rlchord D, Payre, Ex., 26 W, Peansylvanlc Avenue,

Towson, Marylowd 21204, Attomeys ior the Protes.ants, on this 2141 doy of May, 1970,

FY. Feankort, Adir. Sasvotery
County Poard of Appec's of Boltimate County

cer Zoning

PETITION 1M SUPPORT OF APPEAL

The Patition of Petrick 7. Galligz . vernan E. Murphy, Donald Stevens,

Helen MoGarigle, Elsie Hicks, Claudia Esston, Robert Ralabolda, and Joseph
P. Xinsaey, by John J. Bishop, r., their attarney , respectfully represants unto

Your Honor:

1. That the above-named Appellants sre property owners and appearsd
a8 Pretastants bafors the Zoning Commlssionar of Baltimore County and the
Gounty Board of Appuala of Baltimcre County and opposed the granting of the
soning reclassification in connection with Zoaing File No. 68-193-R pertaining
te property lccated In Arbutus, i the Thissenth Elacilon Distrist of baltimore
County, on the east side of Weslchi Aveaus, 633.52 Feet xorthwest of Vera
Avenus and that the said Appellants are aggrieved partias as a raault of the
uum-ﬂwummwmnw- of Baltimore County dated
April 23, 1970, by which Percals A ard B as slowa on the Petitiensr’s Exhibit
No. | wera gronted zeaing reclassification from R=6 zons to M.L. z3se.

2. That the said order of the Boarst snd the opinion upon which It 1a
+ Mlegal, by the

based are clearly arbitrary,
unreasonable and againat the pubile Interast in that:

A. The evidence substantiatas the foot that
ther. was no er/or (n the origival zoalng and thac there has
not bsan a substantial changs in the charsster of the.
naighborheod that would have warrarted a reciassification.

4. The apialon of tho said Board of Appeals

i Acall

contalny to the
but not limited to the wiath and existanca of roads end
streots I tho immediate srea.

©. The opinion containe eroneous references

Bt
IR THE MATTER : BEFORE THE
OF THE APPLICATION t
BOARD OF APPEALS

OF THE PEYITION FOR t
THE RECIASSIFICATION FROM T orF
an R-6 Zone 10 an M.L. Zona
E/8 Waelchl Avenus 539.52 * BALTIMOR: ODUNTY
NW of Vera Avenuo '
13th District
willtam G. Schmalyun,
Petitionar

_ORDER FOR APPEAL
Mr. Slerk:

Please anter an wnpeal to tha Tircult Court for Baltimore County, AL
Law, on behalf of Pavior |, Gallizeo, Veron E. Murphy, Dona.d Jtevens .
Helen McGarrigls, Elsie Higks, Claudia Easton, Aobert Reinholds AJosaph

P. Kiagay, from the Order of the County Boand of Appeals of Baltimore County,

dated Apeil 23, 1870, by which the Board granted reciassitioation of percals
Aand B, from R-6 Zona to M.D, Zona, xrown as Case No. 68-193-R.
involving property located st the cast sida of Waelchl Avenua, 633,52 fast

north west of Vera Avena into the 13th ElacHbn District of Baltimors Sounty

JOEN J. BISHOP, JR.
608 Loyola Federal Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204 923-53C1

Attorney for Appellants

i

o testimony produeesd before the Board ané rafars to
teatimSiy Lat was never produced bafors the Soard.
Do The finding of ... substantial change
in the chamcter of the neighborbood by virtus of tha road
ohanges and the conatruction of the Post Office, garaga,
and Coloay Apartmaents..." oa which tha Board basad Its
erating of the reclasstfieation from R-6 to M.L. ronlng
I8 elearly and lotally wihout any foundation in feot and in law,
E. And for sioh other and further reasons which
may be ansignad et the hearing of this appeal.

WHEREPORE, your Petitioners pray-

1. Yhat this Nonorable Court reverse tha Order of ths Bx'tiwcra
County Beard of Appeals datsd April 23, 1970, ‘whereby Paouls A and B of
the Petitioner's Exhibit No. | wers gmnted reciass 8 ation from R=§ to M.L.
zaalng;

2. That tha sai1 Order of the County Board of Appaala of Beitimors
County dated April 21, 1970 ba declared null and viids

3. And that the Court grant such other and further ralisf &4 the nature
of this cove mey require and may be assigned at the Learing to be held in
cornecticn therawlith,

Towson, Maryland Ilﬂll !23-5!01
Attorney for Appellants

1 HEREBY GERTIPY this o/+F-day of . 1970, that & copy
of tha {oragolng Petition in Support of Arpeal was mailed to Prank T, Cloone,
Efq., Plost Nutional Bank Building, Towsca, Maryland 21204, Atsmiay for

William G. Schmelvun; and to Richard D. Payne, E q., 26 West Pennsylvania

1 EEPEDY CERTIFY this _____day of May, 1970, that a copy of the
foregolng Order for Appsol was matled to Frank E. Cicone. Esq., First National
Bank Building, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attornay for willlam G. Schmaelyun;
and to Richard D. Payne, Csq., 26 Wast Pecnsylvanis Averue, Towsoa,
Maryland 21204, artornay for other appellants .

JOHN J. BISHOP, JR.
606 Loyola Foderal Building
Towson, Maryland llml 823~6301

Avnay for
CERTIPICATE OF COMP IANCE
1 HEREEY CERTIFY this dayol ____ . 1970, that a copy

of the %oregolpe Ordar for Appsal was served on the County Board of Appeals of
Baltimore County, County Office Bullding, Towson, Maryland 21204

—— e
JOHN J. BISEOP, JR.
¢ HEREBY acknowledge raceipt of tha foragoing Order Brr Appsal

s 7 " day ol 4y L1970,

COUNTY BOARD C7
OF BALTIMORE cuum

G gz
s (L cnhed G

Avenua, Towson, Maryland 21104, atomey for other appellants.

CERTIVICATE OF COMPLIANCE
1 HEREBY CERTIFY tha /- day of,

|
J
|
.

21204,

‘

A

of Appa *his _ /7 day of 2/’?25 . 1o,

Bv:/"/ T,

/_._;‘F_A_..v_
1o 1. BISEOP, M,

. 1970, that o eopy
of thy foregeing Petitioa lu “upport of Appeal was Sorved an Lha Caunty Neord

of Appeals of daitimors County, County Offics Bullding, Towsea, \aryland

m;ﬁ 1. BISHO -
g

1-6101

Attornay for Appellants

I HERZEY ACENOWLEDCE receipt of the foreging Petition Lo Support

COUNTY BCARD OF APPIALS
©2 BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mo. 51754

oate dane 20, 1258
Dirision of Collection and Ke.cipls
COURT HO! apieo
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 i
To: o Zoning Deyt. of Balie. Cow
Feank E. Clcons, Esqe :
Ia¢ Hotfonal Sank Building
Towausy, Wiy 21200
> STAL AMDU ST
__oeramn 10 accour wo O1=622 UM THIS RORTION WITE: 1708 REWITY AN 1]
Tousvrie DT A AL s 7R FORATION AND KERF Thia ROETION Fin VOUR NECORDS | CoT
¥
-3 s
- Patition for Reclassificacion For Willfem G ot al
3 ey, 50,00 |
& o |
@
|
i
£ |
& |
! - IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY. I
a HA". TO DIVISION OF COLLEGTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE

MAY 1 {1976



Arbutus Community Association, Inc. . | .
Town Hall | 1 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE .~
1349 sStevens Avenue = 1 R Arbutus Community Association, Inc. IN THE
T % WNPTER . BEFORE THE Arkatus, Maryland 21227 ¢ I HEREBY CERTIFY thut a copy of tie for2going Order for o Town Hall
: r.-nwd W. Kidwell ‘} oy g 1349 Stevens Avenue i
3 D OF APPEALS wnce W. peal was served this dRgofoy . e i, on Arbutus, Maryland 21227 *
[|oe T neprrcATION 2 b ; 5242 Dewitt Road CIRCUIT COURT | e v i ¥
{or e PETITION FOR . o® Aclriths, Barylandizliay | B the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, County Office : Lawrence . Kidwell
I : and X . | | 5242 Dewitt Road CIRCUIT ZOURT
’m RECLASSIFICATION PROM % BALTIMORE COUNTY William J. Allen i Building, Towson, Maryland 21204. o Arbutus, Maryiand 21227
|an R-6 zone to an M.L. rone | 1541 Sulphur Spring Road . by
%/8 waelchi Avenue 639.52° . | Arbutus, Narylend 21227 ' i Willian J. Allen .
t,,,, of Vera Avanue | | FOR Richard D. Payne | 1541 Sulphar Spring Road
{11th pistrict . i 25 W. Pennsylvania Avenue t . Arbutus, Maryland 21227
William G Schmelyun, i I ‘Towson, Maryland 21204 | e and FOR
et tiznes % . ¢ Arbutus, Maryland 21227 = Ji H 82848990 g A Jehn M. Coccoran
i . . . . » . o 5 Attorney for Appellants . . 5501 Heatherwood Road
| 1 Appellants Shin { Arbutus, Marylard 21227 . |
ORDEP FOR APPEAL BY Arbutus Community Association, Inc., Lawrence | :vs BALY COUNTY ’
| t -3 Appe! lants
| W. Kidwell, william J. Allen and John M. Corcoran, Appellants. ! R A ety X 1 I AEREBY acknowledge receiving service of the forejoing | . BALTIMORE COUNTY
; e i vs.
| 'W. Giles Parker ! Order for Appeal and Certificate of Compliance, tais day |
ciarks i « and : John A. Slowik . |
| .l'l“:i A '-:;:'é “;y AT LW of . 1970, . W. Giles Parker ’
3 for = 2 | conutituting ounty Board and
Please enter an appea- to the Circuit Court for alei=- | i ‘
. . ::w”:-;::l“ :{;:m' ComLY it 7 | walter /. Reiter, Jr. AT LAW i
Imoze County, At Law, on benalf of the Arbutus Community Association, inty ce it Constituting the County Board
e 4 { 111N, Chesapeake Avania | it County Board of Appeals of Appeals of Baltircre County
\Inc., Lawcence W. Kidwell, William J. Allen, and John M. Coccoran, ! | Towson, Maryland 21204 i County Office Building 3
! 3 1 | 111 W. “hasapaake Avenus i
i r of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County ' il Appellees ! 1 HEREBY CERTIFY, that a copy of the foregoing Order of Towson, Maryland 21204 ]
from the ordel Y 1 » - - - . - i |
| B-193-R, whica case gjranted a re-classification from | i | ¢ al and Certificate of Compliznca was mailed to Prank E. Cicouey Appellaes | ¥
in Case No. 6 . | QRDER FOR APPEAL i ng 1 . & . . . . ’
'R6 to M.L. of the property at :he east side of Waelchli Avenue, 639, s { Biq.. Pirst National Banx Building, Towson, Waryland 21204, attor-| ]
f i " i | | PETITION ACCOMPANYING ORDER FOR APPERT.
52 ft. northwest of Vera Avanue in the 13th pistrict of Baltimor¢ ‘iMr. Clerky - | ney for William G. Schmelyun. } S _ =
il | I} s The Putition of Arbutus Conmunity Associatien, Inc.
e ‘ Please anter an appeal to the circuit Court for Balti- | 0 J s o Tihe :
i 7 | o Richard D. Payne : | Lawrence W. Kidwell, William J. Allen, and Johm M. Corcaran, | 8
: more County, At Law, on behalf of tne Arbutus Community Associationy Attotney for cha Appellants | I 1 B
Richard D. Payne b H Azpellants, by Richard D. Payne, their attornsy, respectfull
26 Vast nnnu;lvuh Avenus & Inc., Lawrence ¥. Kidwell, William J. Allen, and John M. Corcoran, | \ \Zpe. yne, y pes Y !
| I ;
Towson, Maryland 1} | represents:
8268-8940 2 fron the ordar of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County ! | I L
for the Appellants | i { il 1. That your Petitions were parties in the pro=-
Ry e | [ in Cate No. 68-193R, which'case grantsd a fe-classification from I | i BEITteARe LA were paction.in the.p
! i i : ! | ceedings bafore the County Boare of 1s of Baltimore County | |
i i R6 to ML of the proparty at the east side of Waelchli Avenue, 639. | i I g ¥ of Appeals of Baltimore County l_
| i ! ‘' in the case which was entltled before that Board as case no. 68—
h ) 52 fr. northw>st of vera Avenus in the 13th District of Baltimore l | i b |
l‘ - | I | i | 1998 and further titled as “petition for Re-Classification from
} \ County. . | |
| . | ¢ an R6 Zonas to an ML Zone east side of Waelchli Avenue 639,52 ft.
i . | t
RIEHAQ 0. SREVIS I ] northweat of vera Avenue 13th District,William G. Scheelyun
| Attorney for tha Appsllants Atpisteics; G ¥R
\ L i B Petitionec”, and that as parties in this aforesaid proceeding
-2- i
i - H ok ‘.’ they are parties aggrieved by the Opinion and Order of the Count
il s i : | Buard of Appeals of Baltimore County dated the 23rd day of April
classification of parcels a and b as shown on the plat mar - s e |
A to groduce any testimony, i i 1 1970, which graitsd tha patitioners William G. Schmelyun, re-
2 s, Haggen & ASSOC. - |
Petitioners Exhibit #1 preparsd by Evan agg Yaba U s Jorass. Chneialint Eicatins ! Arbutus Community Asscciation, Inc. IN THE {
' Town Hall i
R& Zone to an ML Zone. WHEREFORE, your Petitioner prays: | 1149 Stevens Avenue -
g Board of Appaals of x Arbutus, Maryland 2122/
3. That the action of the County Bo Y. That this Honorable Court may reverrs the sction and ! eds
i canti £ petitioned for was errones Laweence We Kigwsll [
Baltirore county in gvanting the relief pe of the County Board of Appesls of Baltimore County. 5242 Dewitt Road € IRCUTE, COURT
k Arbutus, Maryland 21027
ous for the following reasons: ¥ 2.  That this Honorable Court may declare null and veid and A i clagsification of parcels a and bias shown on the plat marked
3 tha Count:s Board of Appeals of % william J. Allen
. CTHASIERSZaCEIORIOR SR T i and of no effect the Order of the County Board of Appeals da‘r * the 1541 Sulphur Spring Road Petit‘onars Exhibit #1 prepared by Evans, Haggen & ’ssoc. from
. capaciaus and un- { Arbutus, Marvland 21227
Baltimore County was unreasonable, arbitrary i3 23rd day of April, 1870, b e FOR R6 Zone to an ML Zone.
idence and the weight of -3 John M. Corcoran ;
lauful in that it wes contracy to the avi 3. And for much othar and furtner relist as may be 5501 Heatherwood Road 5 2. That the action of the County Board of Appeals of
i | Arbutus, Maryland 21227
= tne evidence. necessary and assigned at the hearing to be held hereirn. : Baltimore County in granting tne relief petitionsd for was arrone=
i . als of Baltimore Appellants
1 b. That the said County Board of Appe - BALTIMORE COUNTY ous for the following reasona:
: i ha evidence produced Richard D. Pay L vs.
County misconstrued and misinterpreted the 26 W. Pennsylvania Avenue ! k : I a.  That the action of the County Board of aspesls of-
Towson, Maryland 21204 i John A. Slowik & E
| pefece 3t 828-6990 f W. Giles Parker o Raitimore County was i v, A dne
. unty Board of Appeals Attornay for Appellants , and
| e, ‘Thatithe action OF the sAig Sounty . i Walter A. Reiter, Jr. d AT LW | lawful in that it was contrary to the evidence and the weight of
| = 2 tion of this land 1 HEREBY CERTIFY, that a copy of the foreqoing Patition - ! constituting the Connty Boar I
o f Baltimors County in ~ranting a re classifica t N ipcale of Baltimore Ranaty ! |t Ha Bvaaanoal
i stimony in the record. Accompanying Ordur For Appeal,was mailed to Frank E. Cicone, Esq.. | county Office Building
from Re to NI is not suppotted sy any e : it i it . 11i W. Chosapeake Avenue b, That the said County Board of Appeals of Baltimore
- e d of Appeals besed ite ooinion First National Pank Ruilding, Towson, Maryland 21.04, attorney fcr || rowson, Maryland 31204 .
4. 7rar the County Boar ppe \ i : 5 County mi rued and prated the asvidence produced
b- i G - B 1lees
in pare, on a-iderce which was never produced and/or ever wul william G, Schmelyun W = Appe . » . - e
\ ¥ : A as a brick yard, that | PR Sl i 1=
stentiated, in that the land was never used a Richard D. Pagne i FETITION ACCOMPANYING ORDER POR APPEAL €.  That the action of the maid County Board of Appeals
[ ve land was unstable cor Attorney for Appellonts i 3
tnere was no testimony to the Fact that tne la The Petition of Arbutus Community Association, Inc., of Baltimore County in granting a re-classification of this land
i develope in an RE cuntest CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
that i+ was impossible to develcpe im an < | | Lawrence W. Kidwell, William J. Allen, and John M. Corcoran, < , from RE to ML is not supportad by any testimony in the record.
i 4 of appaals erconeously found that I HEREBY CERTIPY, that a copy of the foregoi=s Petirion g i ] !
& [ERRECMALY BodedialoAs i | aAppellants, by Kichard D. Payne, their attorr” -, respectfully | d.  That the Count: Board of Apprals based its opinion
§ RroEs i ba character of the nejghbor- Aocompanying Order For 7ppeal, was served this day of ol | [
there had beun substantial cheage in the cnd pAnEAY, t represents: ! in part, on evidence which was never produced and/or ever sib-
R . e nete was overwsliming A the County Board of appeals of Hailimore County, County ! o
hood by virtus of the Road clanges. though tne 1970, on the ¥ 1. That your Petitioners were parties in the pro stantiated in that the land was never used 18 a brick yard. that
e s that all of tne roads Gffice Building, Towscn, Maryland 21204.
testimeny by the County Board of Appeals tna 7 § ceedings béfare the County Board of Appeala of Baltirsre County there was no testiZony to the Fact that the land was unstable nor
64 ideration at the e
|were known and identified and taken intc cons Richard D. Fayne | \n the case which was sntitled befora that Board as case no. 68~ that it was impossible to develope in an R6 contest,
| d. Attorney for Appellants
time the current Zoning waps ware adopte: i | 193R and further titled as "Petition for Re-Clasmsification from @. The County Board of Appeals errcnscusly found tnat
S ! i iled i vice of the furegoing |
' G. Schmelyun, faile 1 HEREBY acknowledge receiving servi ge 2
1 ‘ £ GREEna st iionany MR HaR ! 8 an R6 Zone to an ML Zone ecst sils of waelchli Avenue 639.52 ft. j|there had besn substantial change in the chara=ter of the n-:ighbor-
in original zonirg | petition Accompanying Order For Appeal and Certificate of Compli- [ i !
| to produce any testimony to show either ercor 9 i on i northwest of Vera Avenue l3th District,Milliam G. scheelyun, hood by virtue of the Road changes, though there was overweliming
i : i
A | oe change of the neighborhood. ance, this day of . 1970,
i

petitionec”, and that as parties in this aforesaid proceeding k e e ioate bt T B e e
That the petitioner, William G. Schmelyun, failed

| 9. Tounty Board of Fppeals ties aggrieved by the Opinion and Order of the County \lware known and identified and taken intc consideration it the
H they ate par agyg! I
poard of Appaals of Baltimore County dated the 23rd day of April ‘] time the current zoning maps were idoptad.
| i ;
1970, which graatad tha petitioners Willias G. Schmelyun, re- |; £, ‘Thut ‘the patitionsr, willias G. Schmalyun, failed

lto profuce any testimony to show either ezror in original zoning

{{or change of the neighborhaod. |

‘ g. That the petitioner, William G. Schmelvun. failad
0




Ne. 53069

to praduca any testimony, that it was irpossible to develope the
land in its present Re classificatrion. CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION oare _3/29/68
\HEREPORE, “our Petstioner prayss CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
FEB 1 1968 of
L. That this Homorable Court may reverse the action TOWSON, HD-.WW....E.__. e = e mz-.thnl-
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD. February 8 .19 62 Ndy B
of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County. THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement wai
i iR THIS IS TO CENTIFY, Thot the annessd advertisement wos e By
2. That this Honorable Court may declare null and veid blished JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed published in THE TIMES, o weskly newspaper printed ond pub- “m S = Xibo m;.‘,.”.,,,,,
and of no sEfoct the Ordec of the County Buard cf ippeals dated tha and published in Towson, Balimore County, Md., once in each lished in Baltimors Cousty, Md, ozce in sach ol 0% ; wen o o
o oo 008t emcececmmexbetors the. ...218t. ssussien. wonkn balows the - BAEY. - — s :
23cd day of April. 1970. 23 g R doyof Fs'vuary 19 G8. the fimt publication Coat of appesl - proparty of ¥ @, 8
ayor Fetmuany . 10..58 the first publication b ’ hemalyra 370,00
3. fnd for such othar and further relief as ma; be appearing on the L] doy oif SbFUATY No. é8- g.
appearing on the.. 19t day . February s T cost of signe __1s.00 e

necessary and amsigrad at the hearing to b-)-_m nerein. 10,58
(A e llras =
ichard . Payne
26 W. Penneylvaria Avenue
Towson, Mary'and 21204 |
42R-B020 [
At zornoy for appallants
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Purchase order X
fequiaition Ho, I 8254

Cost of Advertisement, 3.... ..
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